Annual Assembly of the Parish of
Heath Hayes & Wimblebury

Held on Wednesday 14" April 2021
Commencing 7pm

Remotely on Zoom

Present: Clirs M Buttery (Chairman), Clir J Aston, J Bernard, L Bullock, P Dadge, A Fitzgerald, P Haden,
P Hewitt, D Todd, S Thompson.

In Attendance:
Parish Clerk:  Mrs L Bowman
County Councillor B Jones
County Councillor ] McMahon
Members of the Public: 22

One Minutes Silence was held in respect to His Royal Highness the Duke of Edinburgh.

14/04/21/1.0 Welcome from the Chairman.
The Chairman presented his report for the 2020/21 municipal year.

14/04/21/2.0 Apologies.
Apologies received from Clir P Ferraby.

14/04/21/3.0 To approve the minutes of the Parish Assembly held on 3" April 2019.
The minutes of the meeting held on the 3" April 2019 were approved as a True Record.
Proposed: Clir J Bernard Seconded: Clir D Todd

14/04/21/4.0 To receive reports from Friends of Heath Hayes Park.
The meeting was given an update of the Friends of Heath Hayes Park and the plans that the group had for
the park and community. The group conducted an online survey and had 150 responses.

14/04/21/5.0 Grant Awards presented and a few words from each group receiving a Grant.
Certificates had previously been posted and bank payments made to the following groups/organisations:

14/04/21/5.1 Cannock and District Foodbank

14/04/21/5.2 Heath Hayes & Wimblebury Community Table
14/04/21/5.3 St John Church

14/04/21/5.4 Community Life Church

14/04/21/5.5 Cherished Coffee Shop

14/04/21/5.6  Five Ways Primary School

14/04/21/5.7 Heath Hayes Academy PTFA

14/04/21/5.8 Burntwood & District Community First Responders
14/04/21/5.9 Support Staffordshire
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14/04/21/5.10
14/04/21/5.11
14/04/21/5.12
14/04/21/5.13
14/04/21/5.14
14/04/21/5.15
14/04/21/5.16
14/04/21/5.17
14/04/21/5.18
14/04/21/5.19
14/04/21/5.20
14/04/21/5.21
14/04/21/5.22

14/04/21/6.0

Heath Hayes Art Society

1% Heath Hayes Beavers

1% Heath Hayes Scouts

1%t Heath Hayes Cubs

1% Heath Hayes Explorers

1** Heath Hayes Rainbows Girlguiding
1°* Heath Hayes Brownies Girlguiding
3" Heath Hayes Brownies Girlguiding
4™ Heath Hayes Brownies Girlguiding
Cannock Chase Shed

Teddy Bears Picnic Group

Chase Grandparents

Midland Soccer Academy

Awards presented and a few words from each person receiving an Award.

The Following awards were announced:

14/04/21/6.1
14/04/21/6.2
14/04/21/6.3
14/04/21/6.4

14/04/21/7.0

Citizen of the Year Award: Lydia Worthingten

Young Person Award: Nathan Williams

Business Award: Bains Pharmacy

Covid Volunteer Award: Lisa Wilson & Vicky Davies

Open discussion forum

Bains Pharmacy made an extra £100 donation to the following groups:
Cannock and District Foodbank
Heath Hayes & Wimblebury Community Table

St John Church

Community Life Church
Cherished Coffee Shop

Cllr M Buttery thanked everyone for their attendance and closed the meeting.

Meeting ended at 8pm
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